



Study Abroad Opportunity

Hosting Institutions Information

Institution: Richmond American University London

Location: London, United Kingdom **Website**: https://www.richmond.ac.uk/

Contact information: Camille Brewster, International

Programmes Liaison

Email: brewstc@richmond.ac.uk

Program Description

This program is intended to provide AUK students the opportunity to study at Richmond American University, London for a semester or a year.

List of Programs

The hosting institution is offering a variety of courses, you will need to meet your advisor to develop a plan of study.

For more details on the programs, please click here.



Eligibility Criteria

- Must have completed the first year of the bachelor's study at AUK.
- Be in Good Academic Standing, with a cumulative grade point average of 3.0 or higher.
- Have valid and satisfactory TOEFL or IELTS report.
- Be a full-time student at AUK.
- Must be a citizen and passport holder of the home country (Iraq).

Costs

Tuition: Richmond agrees to apply a scholarship of 15% to the published tuition for study abroad students from The American University of Kurdistan.

Once the student is enrolled at Richmond American University London, the student will pay their tuition and fees to the host University. For more information, please click here.



Accommodation: The host institution is providing variety of options with different accommodation costs that will serve your needs.

For more information, please click here.



Visa and Airfare:

- The host university is responsible for providing the information needed for the visa application.
- The student is accountable for ensuring the timely and accurate completion of the visa application process.
- The student is responsible for the expenses of visa application and processing.

Academic Calendar

Please <u>click here</u> to access the academic calendar.



Application Process and Deadlines

Students will apply directly to the host university. For more information **Click Here.**



Contact information for the International Opportunities Program at AUK

For further information, please contact Ms. Valintina Georges, Coordinator of Co-Curricular Activities at the Office of Student Affairs.

E-mail: Valintina.georges@auk.edu.krd